Semiconductor Group 1 1998-10-01
• 4 194 304  words by 4-bit organization
• 0 to 70 °C operating temperature
• Fast Page Mode operation
• Performance:
• Power Dissipation, Refresh & Addressing:
• Read, write, read-modify-write, CAS-before-RAS refresh, RAS-only refresh, hidden refresh
and test mode

These packages provide high system bit densities and are compatible with commonly used
automatic testing and insertion equipment.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
2k-Refresh Versions
HYB 5117400BJ-50 Q67100-Q1086 P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 5 V 50 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 5117400BJ-60 Q67100-Q1087 P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 5 V 60 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117400BJ-50 on request P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 50 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3117400BJ-60 on request P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 60 ns FPM-DRAM
4k-Refresh Versions
HYB 5116400BJ-50 Q67100-Q1049 P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 5 V 50 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 5116400BJ-60 Q67100-Q1050 P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 5 V 60 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3116400BJ-50 on request P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 50 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3116400BJ-60 on request P-SOJ-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 60 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3116400BT-50 on request P-TSOPII-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 50 ns FPM-DRAM
HYB 3116400BT-60 on request P-TSOPII-26/24-1 300 mil 3.3 V 60 ns FPM-DRAM